## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OY MODULAR TECHNOLOGY GROUP ENGINEERING LTD	04/03/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MariMils Oy
Street Address:	Pohjantahdentie 7
City:	Vantaa
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	01450

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6759965
Patent Number:	6505955

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: ksfeatherston@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. Franklin

Address Line 1: VENABLE LLP, 575 7TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43480-202629

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric J. Franklin

Total Attachments: 2

source=6759965-6505955-Assignment#page1.tif source=6759965-6505955-Assignment#page2.tif

67590

\$80.00

PATENT REEL: 023821 FRAME: 0025

## EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Company name: MariMils Oy

Business Identity Code: 0861401-5 Trade Register Number: 518.508 Company Registered: 17.07.1991

Company Form:

limited liability company

Domicile:

Vantaa

Company's Contact Information: Mailing Address: Pohjantähdentie 17, 01450 Vantaa

Register entries:

COMPANY NAME (registered 16.06.2008) MariMils Oy.

DOMICILE (registered 16.06.2008) Vantaa.

SHARE CAPITAL (registered 23.10.2008)
Share capital: £1,000,000.00, paid in full.
Number of shares: 355,000.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS (registered 05.12.2008) Chairperson: Sundholm Göran Wilhelm Ordinary members:

Saarinen Timo Petteri Tenhovirta Kimmo Ilari

LEGAL REPRESENTATION (registered 17.07.1991)
Under the Companies Act, the Company's name is signed by the Board of Directors.

OTHER REPRESENTATION (registered 16.06.2008)
According to the Articles of Association, the Company is represented by the Chairperson of the Board of Directors on his own and by any two Board members together.

1

PROCURATION HOLDERS (registered 23.10.2008) Sundholm Göran Wilhelm The holder of a procuration represents the Company on his own.

COMPANY NAME HISTORY:

16.06.2008 - MariMils Oy

21.05.1997 - 15.06.2008 Oy Modular Technology Group Engineering

Ltd

05.02.1992 - 20.05.1997 Oy Modular Technology Engineering Ab 17.07.1991 - 04.02.1992 Oy Modular Teknologi Engineering Ab

Helsinki, 03 April 2009

For a true copy of the extract:

Ritva Lehtinen Administrative Offic

Fee €91.50

2